
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 06/23/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,128,858

2nd Payment 1,185,301
1 06/09/21 Wed $20,887,428 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $13,774,105 1.452 3.5% 3.5% 3rd Payment 1,244,566
2 06/12/21 Sat $22,953,084 $30,686,277 $31,000,000 $21,800,000 1.422 3.9% 7.2% 4th Payment 1,306,794
3 06/16/21 Wed $21,725,452 $41,192,128 $40,000,000 $28,129,395 1.422 3.6% 10.6% 5th Payment 1,372,134
4 06/19/21 Sat $24,704,830 $52,466,084 $52,000,000 $37,000,000 1.404 4.1% 14.3% 6th Payment 1,440,740

5 06/23/21 Wed $22,649,870 $63,280,314 $63,000,000 $44,900,000 1.404 3.8% 17.6% 7th Payment 1,512,777
6 06/26/21 Sat $25,475,621 $75,443,705 $75,000,000 $53,400,000 1.404 4.3% 21.1% 8th Payment 1,588,416
7 06/30/21 Wed $23,521,663 $86,674,175 $90,000,000 $64,100,000 1.404 3.9% 24.2% 9th Payment 1,667,837
8 07/03/21 Sat $27,564,622 $99,834,964 $104,000,000 $74,100,000 1.404 4.6% 27.7% 10th Payment 1,751,229
9 07/07/21 Wed $26,263,819 $112,374,683 $116,000,000 $82,600,000 1.404 4.4% 30.9% 11th Payment 1,838,790

10 07/10/21 Sat $28,796,760 $124,739,609 $129,000,000 $91,900,000 1.404 4.8% 34.2% 12th Payment 1,930,730
11 07/14/21 Wed $27,961,250 $136,519,466 $142,000,000 $101,100,000 1.404 4.7% 37.3% 13th Payment 2,027,266
12 07/17/21 Sat $29,928,473 $149,128,098 $157,000,000 $111,800,000 1.404 5.0% 40.4% 14th Payment 2,128,629
13 07/21/21 Wed $29,575,453 $161,588,005 $168,000,000 $119,700,000 1.404 4.9% 43.3% 15th Payment 2,235,061
14 07/24/21 Sat $32,753,721 $175,386,892 $183,000,000 $130,300,000 1.404 5.5% 46.4% 16th Payment 2,346,814
15 07/28/21 Wed $33,583,222 $189,535,242 $201,000,000 $143,200,000 1.404 5.6% 49.4% 17th Payment 2,464,155
16 07/31/21 Sat $37,719,185 $205,426,040 $218,000,000 $155,300,000 1.404 6.3% 52.6% 18th Payment 2,587,362
17 08/04/21 Wed $33,919,054 $219,715,873 $236,000,000 $168,100,000 1.404 5.6% 55.3% 19th Payment 2,716,730
18 08/07/21 Sat $38,730,059 $236,657,604 $253,000,000 $180,200,000 1.404 6.4% 58.1% 20th Payment 2,852,567
19 08/11/21 Wed $34,474,648 $251,181,504 $268,000,000 $190,900,000 1.404 5.7% 60.5% 21st Payment 2,995,195
20 08/14/21 Sat $39,446,565 $267,800,034 $286,000,000 $203,700,000 1.404 6.5% 63.1% 22nd Payment 3,144,955
21 08/18/21 Wed $37,577,367 $283,631,086 $303,000,000 $215,800,000 1.404 6.2% 65.4% 23rd Payment 3,302,203
22 08/21/21 Sat $43,087,483 $301,783,506 $321,000,000 $228,600,000 1.404 7.1% 67.9% 24th Payment 3,467,313
23 08/25/21 Wed $43,029,843 $319,911,643 $343,000,000 $244,300,000 1.404 7.1% 70.1% 25th Payment 3,640,679
24 08/28/21 Sat $50,123,669 $341,028,354 $373,000,000 $265,700,000 1.404 8.2% 72.6% 26th Payment 3,822,713
25 09/01/21 Wed $53,141,856 $363,416,604 $394,000,000 $280,600,000 1.404 8.7% 75.0% 27th Payment 4,013,848
26 09/04/21 Sat $61,150,876 $389,178,991 $430,000,000 $306,300,000 1.404 9.9% 77.5% 28th Payment 4,214,541
27 09/08/21 Wed $63,770,227 $390,282,503 $0 1.404 10.3% 79.8% 29th Payment 4,425,268
28 09/11/21 Sat $76,438,595 $422,485,487 $0 1.404 12.3% 82.3% 30th Payment 4,646,531
29 09/15/21 Wed $76,524,272 $422,521,582 $0 1.404 12.3% 84.4%
30 09/18/21 Sat $95,548,244 $462,775,312 $0 1.404 15.1% 86.8% Total 75,000,000
31 09/22/21 Wed $91,829,127 $461,208,477 $0 1.404 14.5% 88.7%
32 09/25/21 Sat $119,435,305 $511,525,639 $0 1.404 18.5% 90.8%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $14,200,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 6/23/2021


